Owners, held by the Nominee beneficially on behalf of those Co-Owners) by the Offer Price;
and

(ii) second, by taking the balance of the Shares that are unallocated following the step in
paragraph (i) above and allocating them in proportion to the number of ordinary shares in
MLHL held by each MLHL Shareholder (or, in the case of the Co-Owners, held by the
Nominee beneficially on behalf of those Co-Owners).

Shares being sold in the Global Offering on behalf of the Co-Owners will be held by the Nominee
on behalf of those Co-Owners in order to facilitate such sale. All other Shares not being sold in the
Global Offering by the Co-Owners will be transferred directly to the Co-Owners as part of the
Reorganisation.

— 80 —

HISTORY AND REORGANISATION

Shareholding Interests following the Reorganisation

The interests of the Existing Shareholders immediately following the completion of all the steps of
the Reorganisation, but prior to the Capitalisation Issue and the Global Offering, will, on the basis of
the described assumptions, be as follows(1):

Assuming the

Maximum Offer Price

Assuming the

Minimum Offer Price

Name

Number of

Shares held

% of Shares

held

Number of

Shares held

% of Shares

held

MLGHL(2) ..... 684,405,944 68.44% 685,359,672 68.54%

City-Scape Pte. Ltd.(3) ..... 109,277,329 10.93% 109,436,996 10.94%

AlpInvest Partners Co-Investments 2009 C.V.
and AlpInvest Partners Co-Investments 2010
II C.V. (each as represented by its general
partner, AlpInvest Partners 2009 B.V.) ..... 78,660,156 7.87% 78,775,013 7.88%

William YEUNG ( ) ..... 32,022,815 3.20% 31,764,473 3.18%

Ni Quiaque LAI ( ) ..... 32,022,815 3.20% 31,764,473 3.18%

Nominee (as nominee for certain Co-Owners in
respect of Shares to be sold in the Global
Offering) ..... 27,442,000 2.74% 27,442,000 2.74%

Co-Owners (in respect of Shares not being sold
in the Global Offering) ..... 36,168,941 3.62% 35,457,373 3.55%

Notes:

(1) All interests assume (i) a Listing Date of 12 March 2015 and (ii) the exchange rate on the Price Determination Date will be

US$1.00:HK$7.75468.

(2) MLGHL is an entity wholly-owned by the CVC Asia III Funds.

(3) City-Scape Pte. Ltd. is an entity wholly-owned by GIC (Ventures) Pte. Ltd.. GIC Special Investments Pte. Ltd. manages

the investments of City-Scape Pte. Ltd., and is wholly-owned by GIC Pte. Ltd..

THE CAPITALISATION ISSUE

In order to enable the Plan Trustee to release Shares to Participants upon vesting of RSUs
granted under the Co-Ownership Plan II, the Company will capitalise the amount between HK$566.67
and HK$637.50 standing to the credit of the share premium amount of the Company by applying such
sum in paying up in full at par between 5,666,666 Plan Shares (based on Maximum Offer Price) and